



STATE OF CONNECTICUT
STATE ELECTIONS ENFORCEMENT COMMISSION

AGENDA
STATE ELECTIONS ENFORCEMENT COMMISSION
REGULAR MEETING
20 Trinity Street, 5th Floor Conference Room
June 25, 2008
9:00 A.M.

I. Call to Order

II. Approval of the Minutes

Approval of the Minutes of the June 18, 2008 Teleconference Meeting

III. Consideration of Applications for Public Grants from the Citizens' Election Fund

1. "Di Masters for State Representative," Di Masters
2. "DeFronzo for State Senate," Donald DeFronzo
3. "Scholfield for State Rep.," Linda Scholfield
4. "Friends of Lonnie Reed," Lonnie Reed
5. "Re-elect Sayers," Margaret "Peg" Sayers
6. "Ed Meyer for State Senate," Ed Meyer
7. "Grogins for State Representative," Auden Grogins
8. "Friends of John McCarthy," John McCarthy
9. "Blackwell 08," David Blackwell
10. "Friends of Deb 08," Deb Heinrich

IV. Pending Complaints and Investigations

A. Public Session

1. In the Matter of a Complaint by Edward Calandro, *et al*, West Haven
File No. 2007-349
Proposed Findings and Conclusions
Investigator: Atty. Shannon Bergquist
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews
2. In the Matter of a Complaint by Ira Johnson, New Haven
File No. 2007-350
Proposed Consent Agreement and Order
Investigator: Gilberto Oyola, Lead Legal Investigator
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

B. Executive Session per C.G.S. 1-200(6)(B) and (E), and 1-210(b)(3) and (4)

3. In the Matter of a Complaint by Shirley Surgeon, ROV, Hartford
File No. 2007-336

Investigator: Atty. Marc Crayton
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

4. In the Matter of a Referral from United States Attorney
File No. 2007-417

Investigator: Atty. Kevin Ahern
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

5. In the Matter of a Complaint by Joseph M. Bomba, Derby
File No. 2008-010

Investigator: Atty. William B. Smith
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

V. Referral by Elections Officer/Audit and Disclosure Unit

Find Reason to Believe Recommendations & Designation of Hearing Officer

1. File No. 2008-043MC

Respondent: Anthony Ford
Investigator: John Neumon, Lead Legal Investigator
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

Recommendation: Find Reason to Believe that Respondent Anthony Ford
Violated Connecticut General Statutes §9-605(e)

2. File No. 2008-044MC

Respondent: William L. Jenkins
Investigator: John Neumon, Lead Legal Investigator
Managing Attorney: Joan M. Andrews

Recommendation: Find Reason to Believe that Respondent William Jenkins
Violated Connecticut General Statutes §9-605(e)

VI. Administrative Updates

VII. Adjournment

The next meeting will be a Regular Meeting held on Wednesday, July 2, 2008 at 4:00 P.M., via Teleconference from the 5th Floor Conference Room.